Amendment #1 to Agreement #20-97 with
Joanne Boaler
August 4, 2021

At the Board Meeting of November 4, 2020, the Board of Trustees approved
Agreement #20-97 with Joanne Boaler, in the amount of $20,000.00, to provide
TK-8 Mathematics Professional Development for Oxnard School District teachers
during the 2020-2021 academic year.

Amendment #1 in the amount of $20,000.00, is required to correct a math/clerical
error in the original agreement. The correct verbiage should read “Provide four
(4) two-hour sessions at the rate of $5,000.00 per hour for a total of $40,000".

JOANNE BOALER:

,
By: JoBosle Date: July 9th 2021

Joanne Boaler

OXNARD SCHOOL DISTRICT:

By: _dgg Q. 'F/:‘L“?( Date: _3~k 02

Lisa A. Franz, Director, Pifchasing



ﬁ\

OSD AGREEMENT #20-97

Stanford GRADUATE SCHOOL OF EDUCATION

DR JO BOALER
PROFESSOR MATHEMATICS EDUCATION

Proposal for Professional Learning Plan with Oxnard School District

Services:

Four two-hour sessions :
October 22™ & 28t 2020
November 5™ & 12t" 2020

Compensation:

Individual consultant shall receive as compensation for all work and services to be
performed herein, a fee of $5,000 per session for a total of $20,000.

All checks payable to Joanne Boaler.

Josese” B 0. T

T-13-2020

Jo Boaler Lisa A. Franz
Nominelli-Olivier Professor at Stanford Director, Purchasing

Please mail checks to: Oxnard School District



Stanford

GRADUATE SCHOOL OF EDUCATION

1) Ol8E

Sep 15, 2021

Jo Boaler

Nominelli-Olivier Professor of Education (Mathematics)
Stanford University

CERAS

Invoice To: Oxnard

This invoice is for the preparation and delivery of professional development for OSD on Oct. 22,
2020, Oct 28, 2020, Nov. 5, 2020 and Nov. 12, 2020.

Cost: $20,000

Sincerely,

)0 Coalev

(> %
O > ~J ‘4/ A
Professor}o Boaler (/- /\)zw



OSD AGREEMENT #20-128

Stan ford GRADUATE SCHOOL OF EDUCATION

DRJOBOALER
PROFESSORMATHEMATICS EDUCATION

Proposal for Professional Learning Plan with Oxnard School District

Services:
Preparation and presentation for One 90-minute virtual Math Parent Night session on February 4"
2021 from 6:00-7:30 PM

Compensation:

Individual consultant shall receive as compensation for all work and services to be
performed herein, a fee of $5,000 per hour for a total of $7,500

All checks payable to Joanne Boaler.

/0 ’ZOA\Z\/ %2 g’a Q M?f 215202

Lisa A. Franz, Director, Purchasing
Jo Boaler Oxnard School District

Nominelli-Olivier Professor at Stanford

Please mail checks to:



To: Jo Boaler, Stanford University

From: Julie Prater, Manager of Mathematics, Oxnard School District

Regarding: Professional Development 2020-2021 School Year.
Date: January 14, 2021

WHO: Jo Boaler to provide virtual Math Parent Night for Oxnard School District Parents.

Purpose:

1. Provide OSD parents with information about the importance of a Growth Mindset for
Mathematics.
2. Provide OSD Parents with strategies for supporting their children in learning math.

Jo Boaler

$7500 (Total)

1 90-minute session

February 4, 2021

6:00 - 7:30 PM






